

**Exam Code: C\_ABAPD\_2309\_V\_1.4**  
**Total No. of Questions: 80**  
**Passing Percentage: 65**  
**Exam Duration: 3 Hours**

**Contact Us**  
**Website: [www.originaldumps.com](http://www.originaldumps.com)**  
**Email Id: [Info@originaldumps.com](mailto:Info@originaldumps.com)**  
**Contact: +91-8102473804**

### Question 1

Which function call returns 0?

- A. `Count_any_of ( val - 'ABAP ABAP abap'sub "AB" )`
- B. `Count (val - 'ABAP ABAP abap'sub - 'AB' )`
- C. `find_any_of (val = "ABAP ABAP abap'sub = "AB")`
- D. `find_any_not_of( val 'ABAP ABAP abap'sub = 'AB')`

**Answer C**

### Question 2

In which products must you use the ABAP Cloud Development Model? Note: There are 2 correct answers to this question.

- A. SAP S/4HANA Cloud, private edition
- B. SAP BTP, ABAP environment
- C. SAP S/4HANA on premise
- D. SAP S/4HANA Cloud, public edition

**Answer B D**

### Question 3

Which RESTful Application Programming object can be used to organize the display of fields in an app?

- A. Data model view
- B. Metadata extension
- C. Service definition
- D. Projection view

**Answer B**

### Question 4

When accessing the subclassinstance through `go_super`, what can you do? Note: There are 2 correct answers to this question.

- A. Access the inherited private components.
- B. Access the inherited public components.
- C. Call a subclassspecific public method
- D. Call inherited public redefined methods.

**Answer B D**

**Exam Code: C\_ABAPD\_2309\_V\_1.4**  
**Total No. of Questions: 80**  
**Passing Percentage: 65**  
**Exam Duration: 3 Hours**

**Contact Us**  
**Website: [www.originaldumps.com](http://www.originaldumps.com)**  
**Email Id: [Info@originaldumps.com](mailto:Info@originaldumps.com)**  
**Contact: +91-8102473804**

#### **Question 5**

Given the following code in an SAP S/4HANA Cloud private edition tenant: The class `classzcl_demo_class` is in a software component with the language version set to "ABAP Cloud". The function module `ZF1` is in a different software component with the language version set to "Standard ABAP". Both the class and function module are customer created. Regarding line #6, which of the following are valid statements? Note: There are 2 correct answers to this question.

- A. 'ZF1' can be called only if it is released for cloud development.
- B. 'ZF1' can be called if a wrapper is created for it and the wrapper itself is released for cloud development.
- C. "ZF1" can be called whether it is released or not for cloud development.
- D. ZF1" can be called if a wrapper is created for it but the wrapper itself is not released for cloud development.

**Answer A B**